

## Application to obtain a LLC LASERWAR service center certificate

If you receive the certificate, you agree to:

1. To review the claims of LASERWAR equipment consumers concerning the equipment quality, package contents and so on during the warranty or post-warranty period.

2. Identify defects/malfunctions of the equipment.

3. Repair equipment.

Г

4. If a manufacturing defect is detected, it should be reported to LLC LASERWAR. The evidence of the defect should also be provided. In this case, LLC LASERTAG compensates for the cost of repairs and necessary components required to carry them out accordingly with the company's prescribed tariffs. If the defect cannot be fixed on the spot, the equipment delivery and repair/replacement is at the expense of LLC LASERWAR.

5. If necessary, advise the consumer on the LASERWAR equipment rules of operation (to avoid subsequent equipment failure due to its misuse).

6. Follow the LLC LASERWAR pricing policy.

7. Don't disclose confidential information about LLC LASERWAR equipment.

8. Take an active part in the community of the @LASERWAR.LASERTAG Facebook page or lasertagforum.com forum.

To receive a letter with our decision on issuing you a certificate, please print the form and complete the following fields, and then send the scanned copy to support@laserwar.com.

Service center name:
Address:
Phone:
E-mail:
Official website:
Social networks:
Full name:
Applicant's passport data:
Full name
Date
Signature